Contributories at: Same place and date at 2.30 p.m.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

8039

lc

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Hollyhock House Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 666/84

Last Day for Receiving Prooofs: 4 October 1985.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

8040

1c

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: A. L. and O. R. Thompson Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 143/84.

Amount per Dollar: 63.0882c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

Where Payable: My office.

G. R. McCARTHY, Deputy Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

8028

1c

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

AN order for the winding up of PURCRAN HOLDINGS LTD. (in liquidation) care of Marac House, 132 First Avenue Tauranga, was made by the High Court at Rotorua on 12 August 1985.

The first meeting of creditors will be held at the Committee Room, Third Floor, Government Buildings, McLean Street, Tauranga, on Tuesday, 24 September 1985 at 2 p.m. Meeting of contributories to follow.

Note-Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

> G. R. McCARTHY. Deputy Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

8026

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

AN order for the winding up of EXPORT PROCESSORS (N.Z.) LTD., care of Factory Lane, Taupiri, was made by the High Court at Hamilton on 5 September 1985.

The first meeting of creditors and contributories to be advertised later

Note-Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

G. R. McCARTHY, Deputy Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

8027

1c

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS Name of Company: Landseair Industries Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously care of Graham & Co., Solicitors, Fourth Floor, Victoria House, 23 Victoria Street East, Auckland 1. Now care of Official Assignee's office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 861/85

Date of Order: 4 September 1985.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 25 July 1985.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Tuesday, 1 October 1985 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11 a.m.

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

8013

1c

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: R. Nash Carriers Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously care of Tozer & Jones, Chartered Accountants, 10 Turner Street Auckland. Now care of Official Assignee's office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 824/85.

Date of Order: 4 September 1985.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 18 July 1985.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Monday, 30 September 1985 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11 a.m.

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

8012

lc

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: J. R. Thomson Developments (Gisborne) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly 381 Gladstone Road, Gisborne. Now care of Official Assignee, Gisborne.

Registry of High Court: Gisborne.

Number of Matter: M. 27/85.

Date of Order: 30 August 1985.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 28 June 1985.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: 24 September 1985 at Courthouse, Customhouse Street, Gisborne at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11 a.m.

L. M. RATTRAY

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Courthouse, Gisborne.

8014

le

NOTICE OF DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

In the matter of the Companies Amendment Act 1980 and in the matter of C. F. MITCHELL LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 37 (3) that C. F. Mitchell Ltd., proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of notice was published, the Registrar may disolve the company.

Dated this 4th day of September 1985.

G. R. PASCOE, Applicant.

Auckland

8015

1c

NOTICE OF RESOLUTION TO WIND-UP VOLUNTARILY

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of HATEA PROPERTIES LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that a duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company on the 30th day of August 1985, the following special resolution was passed by the company:

1. That the company be wound up voluntarily.